

Certificate of Compliance

This certificate is issued for the following:

FLEXIBLE SPRINKLER HOSE WITH THREADED END FITTINGS FOR USE IN COMMERCIAL SUSPENDED CEILINGS

MODELS: HD-B-6, HD-B-8, HD-B-9, HD-12, HD-B-15, HD-B-18

Prepared for:

HD FIRE PROTECT PVT. LTD. D-6/2, ROAD NO. 34, WALGE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THANE, 400604 MAHARASHTRA, INDIA

FM Approvals Class: 1637

Approval Identification: 3060349 Approval Granted: October 13, 2016

To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to www.approvalguide.com

Said Approval is subject to satisfactory field performance, continuing Surveillance Audits, and strict conformity to the constructions as shown in the Approval Guide, an online resource of FM Approvals.

David B. Fuller

AVP, Manager - Fire Protection

FM Approvals

1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike

Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 USA



Member of the FM Global Group



Certificate of Compliance

This certificate is issued for the following:

FLEXIBLE SPRINKLER HOSE MODELS WITH THREADED END FITTINGS FOR USE IN COMMERCIAL SUSPENDED CEILINGS

HD-B25-700, HD-B25-1000, HD-B25-1200, HD-B25-1500, HD-B25-1800 HD-B28-700, HD-B28-1000, HD-B28-1200, HD-B28-1500, HD-B28-1800 HD-B25-700, HD-B25-1000, HD-B25-1200, HD-B25-1500, HD-B25-1800 with 90° Elbows HD-B25-700, HD-B25-1000, HD-B25-1200, HD-B25-1500, HD-B25-1800 with 90° Elbow and attached bracket

Prepared for:

HD FIRE PROTECT PVT. LTD.
D-6/2, ROAD NO. 34,
WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,
THANE (W), MAHARASHTRA, 400604 INDIA

FM Approvals Class: 1637, Issue Date February 2010

Approval Identification: PR452188 Approval Granted: November 16, 2018

To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to www.approvalguide.com

Said Approval is subject to satisfactory field performance, continuing Surveillance Audits, and strict conformity to the constructions as shown in the Approval Guide, an online resource of FM Approvals.

David B. Fuller

VP, Manager – Fire Protection

FM Approvals

1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike

Norwood, MA 02062 USA



Member of the FM Global Group